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SAUVIGNON BLANC  

WHITE WINES

Since opening our doors in 2016, The Fat Butcher has proudly championed Stellenbosch wine and some of South Africa’s top 
local winemakers. From legends to emerging icons and wines from young pioneers; from heritage vineyards to award winners. 

Easy drinking, classics, and innovative styles. All authentically expressing Stellenbosch. 
All are made from grapes grown here. Uncork Stellenbosch.

CERTIFIED HERITAGE VINEYARDS

GROENLAND   2025  175
Hints of asparagus, granadilla, gooseberry, guava and green pepper on the nose. Fresh fruit and tropical 
fl avours with a long, clean fi nish.

SOMERBOSCH   2024   185
Ripe peach and apricot aromas. Full with a long, soft fi nish and clean, fresh palate. A crisp and vibrant wine.

STELLENRUST   2024  190
Aromas of yellow summer fruit and herbs. Crisp acidity with a mineral core supporting the pungent fruit and 
blackcurrant fi nish.

KLEIN GUSTROUW   2024   195
Bright straw colour with a green tinge, showing expressive aromas of concentrated passion fruit and blackcurrant, 
with a rich, textured palate delivering juicy melon, citrus, and mineral notes. 

LANZERAC   2024   230
Generous aromas of green and white fruit such as Granny Smith apple, Asian pear and white peach. A fresh 
lemongrass mouthfeel with subtle minerality is rounded off  by soft creaminess in the long fi nish.  

ZEVENWACHT    2025   245
Gooseberry, passion fruit, green fi g, and grapefruit on the nose, a mineral palate with concentrated fruit and 
nectarine notes, and juicy acidity with a lingering fi nish

BOSCHKLOOF   2024   250
Kiwi, gooseberry and hints of guava aromatics. The fresh tropical characters are integrated with a focused 
acidity that adds complexity and length.  

THELEMA    2024   275
Zesty citrus, succulent tropical fruit and a touch of green apple crispness.  

JORDAN THE OUTLIER   2024   350
Stony and refreshing with lemongrass, baking spice, green fi g and sun-kissed tropical fruit fl avours. Barrel 
fermentation adds additional depth and complexity.

WARWICK PROFESSOR BLACK  2024 375
A fragrant nose with hints of green fi g, nettle, citrus, passion fruit and white peach. The palate is centred 
around lime, passion fruit, tomato leaf and green fi g. Fresh acidity and fruit concentration.

DALLA CIA   2025 395
Delicate gooseberry and ripe fi g with subtle mineral notes, a crisp balanced palate, and an elegant lingering 
fi nish..

STARK-CONDÉ ROUND MOUNTAIN  2023   545
The nose is an intriguing mix of fynbos notes with passion fruit, pineapple, grapefruit and lime. Complex and 
rich palate with a fi nely-textured fi nish. 
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RUSTENBERG STELLENBOSCH WILD FERMENT   2024   	 220
Bright citrus aromas with elegant oatmeal whiffs, flinty and attractively lean on the palate, ending with a 
refreshing, crisp finish.

GLENELLY GLASS COLLECTION   2023  	 310
Complex aromas of citrus, litchi and pear. Round, comforting texture on the palate with length and intense fruit 
complexity as well as zesty lime and lemon notes. 

UNWOODED CHARDONNAY

WOODED CHARDONNAY
VERGELEGEN   2023   	 350
This barrel-fermented Chardonnay, from ancient granite soils, shows a lemony yellow-green hue. The nose 
offers zesty citrus, citrus blossoms, and spice, while the palate balances lively citrus, buttery toast, and a 
touch of spice.  

ZEVENWACHT BARREL FERMENTED   2023	 385
Elegant and complex with aromas of tangerine, white pear and subtle oak spice with lingering lime-citrus and 
stone fruit on the palate.

HARTENBERG   2023	 430
Aromatic blend of orange blossom, subtle notes of toasty brioche and bright citrus fruit enhanced by a limey 
intensity. Lean and linear in structure, hints of peaches and cream add a delicate layer of complexity. Zesty 
citrus acidity and long, satisfying finish.

THELEMA    2023   	 510
Showing aromas of citrus and a hint of peach. Medium-bodied with nuttiness on the mid-palate. Fresh with 
an underlying minerality, balanced by a long, creamy finish. 

DELHEIM SUR LIE   2023   	 560
Citrus, stone fruit and subtle oak spice aromas. The palate is well balanced with a medium-bodied structure 
and fresh acidity note.   

TOKARA RESERVE COLLECTION   2023  	 575
Aromas of baked lemon, lime zest, mandarin blossom and toasted almond. Bold, ripe yellow citrus flavours, 
creamy mid-palate, saline focus and freshness throughout. 

DALLA CIA   2022   	 620
Fragrant bouquet of honey, orange blossom and flintiness with hints of baked bread. Well-balanced, elegant 
palate and a long finish.

UVA MIRA THE MIRA   2023  	 650
Zesty citrus and orange blossom on the nose, with cashew nuttiness and a touch of lime. Tight, chalky and 
mineral palate, layered with freshness, complexity and depth of flavour, succulent peach and persimmon 
flavours and zesty tangerine finish.  

MURATIE ISABELLA   2023   	 675
Peach blossom fragrance, subtle oak to spice the stone fruit, melon and citrus flavours with hints of 
hazelnut and vanilla cream. Delicate with a pure, slightly piquant and lingering mineral finish. 

CAPENSIS SILENE   2022   	 720
Alluring notes of lemon, lime, peach and citrus blossom, carried by bright salinity and a richly-textured, 
mineral finish.  

DEMORGENZON RESERVE   2020   	 910
Showing aromas of hot toasted brioche with zesty marmalade. A palate of lime, lemongrass and floral notes 
of honeysuckle and frangipani. Warm, rich vanilla and creamy almond finish.

HARTENBERG THE ELEANOR   2022 	 1235
Ripe stone fruit such as golden peach and apricot intermingle with lemon zest and minerality on the nose. The 
palate displays structured acidity, notes of apple and prominent lemon and lime with hints of walnut. A long, 
lingering finish. 
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CHENIN BLANC
SIMONSIG  2025   185
Tropical and stone fruit aromas of passion fruit, melon and yellow fl esh peach. Layers of grapefruit, pear and 
tropical fruit on the palate. Lively acidity contributes freshness and length.

DORNIER COCOA HILL  2025  210
Delicate aromas of passion fruit and litchi. A vibrant palate, refreshing acidity and tropical fruit fl avours. 

MULDERBOSCH STEEN OP HOUT  2024  230
Bouquet of fresh pear, ripe apricot and subtle oak spice. Firm texture, displaying a fi ne crisp neutral acidity with 
Granny Smith apple and cinnamon spice fl avours. Concentrated fruit fl avours, length and balance. 

MOOIPLAAS BUSH VINES  2024           300
Nose distinctly tropical with quince, Golden Delicious apple, litchi, mango and summer melon. Good weight and 
balance on the palate, layered with minerality.

GRONDPAD  2023            340
Crushed fruit bowl aromas. Fresh, crisp and lingering.

DELHEIM WILD FERMENT   2024           360
Fragrances of stone fruit, orange peel and a subtle hint of caramel. Vibrant fruit with plentiful mouthfeel and a 
lasting fi nish on the palate. 

RAATS ORIGINAL    2024   385
Distinctive yellow apple, kiwi fruit and pineapple core with green melon and limes, bursting with vibrance and 
zesty fl avours.

KEN FORRESTER OLD VINE RESERVE    2024   395
Aromatic notes of melon and spicy, baked apple. On the palate the mineral notes are enhanced by honeycomb 
and caramel fl avours. Harmonious balance between fruit, delicate oak and vanilla fl avours. Complex and soft 
fl avours with suffi  cient body. 

LONGRIDGE   2024 440
Aromas of ripe guava, pineapple, kiwi, green apple and a hint of strawberry. A fresh wine with well-balanced 
acidity and lingering fi nish. Certifi ed organic.  

KAAPZICHT KLIPRUG   2024 470
Rich, deep and complex nose of bruised yellow fruit and white peach. Creamy and plush, showing honeyed 
pineapple and leesy yellow fruit. Plenty of fruit weight, focus and textural complexity. 

DORNIER MOORDENAARSKLOOF   2022   520
Delicate scent of wild fl owers and fruit, particularly Cape honeysuckle. Flavours of white peach and pineapple
with a delicate underlying minerality and creamy sensation.   

MILES MOSSOP CHAPTER THREE   2023   615
Floral notes of orange blossom and honeysuckle with hints of peach, citrus and toast. Full and rich, packed 
with yellow fruit, a grippy mid-palate and textured fi nish of toasted almond and pithy citrus fl avours.  

REMHOOGTE RESERVE HONEYBUNCH   2024   690
Honeysuckle and jasmine as well as ripe mandarin orange, caramel and ginger aromas. A honeyed or waxy 
texture coats the palate on entry, with fruit, freshness and a long fi nish. 

CARINUS POLKADRAAI HEUWELS   2023   830
Aromatic notes of lime zest, magnolia fl owers and spice. A lively energy on the palate, characterised by 
fruit purity and texture, culminating in a long, savoury fi nish. 

DAMASCENE STELLENBOSCH OLD BUSH VINES   2023   920
Yellow apple, nectarine, lemon blossom and honeysuckle aromas, joined by more serious tones of gravel dust, 
mineral talc and smoky fl int. Textured palate with apricot and chewy maroela fruit on the mid-palate, going 
into pithier white grapefruit. Textured citric fi nish, with nuances of lime, quince and nutmeg.  

KEN FORRESTER THE FMC   2024   1860
An intriguing bouquet of cooking apple, fl int and hazelnut. Balanced palate, rich and layered with dried apricot, 
vanilla, honey and subtle oak spices. Naturally rich, yet fresh and a long fi nish. 

           300
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WHITE BLENDS
UNUSUAL AND EXCITING WHITE BLENDS

DEMORGENZON MAESTRO WHITE   2021	 475
Roussanne | Chenin Blanc | Grenache Blanc | Marsanne | Viognier | Chardonnay
Aromas of concentrated orange and yellow stone fruit, with a hint of spice, citrus and blossom. Full-bodied, 
textured and nuanced palate, a lingering aftertaste. 

STARK-CONDÉ FIELD BLEND  2023	 540
Roussanne | Chenin Blanc | Viognier | Verdelho
A light floral perfume with pear, lime and green apple flavours and subtle vanilla oak and herbs. Good mouthfeel 
and very fine tannins. 

BLANKBOTTLE THE EMPIRE STRIKES BACK  2023	 560
Verdelho | Chenin Blanc | Marsanne | Roussanne | Viognier
Fresh nose showing delicate aromas of apple blossom, white flowers, ripe apple and pear with a hint of buttered 
toast. Juicy and layered palate with green apple, citrus, pear, ripe apricot and almond notes.  

KEERMONT TERRASSE   2023   	 565
Chenin Blanc | Chardonnay | Sauvignon Blanc | Roussanne | Viognier | Marsanne 
Showing aromas of spring flowers, ripe apricot and citrus, with a hint of fennel. Soft and luscious palate with 
fresh acidity and flavours of ripe apricot, peach and quince, complemented by richer, spicy savoury fruit. 
Lingering aftertaste with salty acidity.

TOKARA DIRECTOR’S RESERVE WHITE   2022   	 765
Sauvignon Blanc | Semillon  
Exhibiting attractive aromas of passion fruit, pink grapefruit, hints of blackcurrant and freshly toasted brioche. 
The palate is full and rich with clarity, depth and a zesty persistence. 
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OTHER WHITE VARIETALS
WINSHAW THE RUNAWAY PINOT GRIS   2023   	 290
Hints of Granny Smith apple, some pear and white peach. The lees contact adds texture and weight 
to the palate.

THELEMA RIESLING  2019  	 335
Lemon fruit, hints of stony minerality, citrus blossom and a clean, crisp finish. A delicate balance of sweetness 
and acidity. 

DORNIER SEMILLON  2023	 385
Lemon rind, fresh hay, caramelised apple and honey aromas. Flavours of quince, lemon meringue and brioche, 
with a luscious full texture backed by well-balanced acidity and a lingering aftertaste.

HARTENBERG RIESLING DRY STYLE  2023  	 390
Aromas of quince, ripe melon, rose and frangipani. Layers of citrus, peach and honey, balanced by a flinty, 
crisp acidity that lingers.

TAMBOERSKLOOF VIOGNIER  2024  	 540
Aromas of tangerine, orange blossom and rose with flavours of peach. The palate offers additional spices and 
apricot, along with texture and a lingering finish. Restraint and focus from the wine’s acidity.

ARNO SMITH KRONKELPAD VERDELHO  2023	 730
Lemon, white spring blossom and melon aromas and flavours of pear and peach. A crisp and elegant mouthfeel, 
rich and creamy palate and long finish.   
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ROSÉ
TAMBOERSKLOOF KATHARIEN   2024 	 250
Syrah
Perfumed aromas of violet, sweet cherry, peach and brioche. Zesty acidity, silky texture and finishing with 
lingering flavours of strawberry and spice. 

JORDAN   2024  	 300
Merlot | Shiraz
Scented, red-blushed fruit with a hint of blood orange citrus. Dry wine with a rounded texture on the mid-
palate, reminiscent of strawberries and cream, and a savoury and refreshingly long finish.

STELLEKAYA CYGNUS   2024 	 310
Sangiovese
Lively aromatics of fresh summer berries with musk rose, passion fruit, yellow peach and subtle nuances of 
white pepper. The palate is clean, fruity and balanced, showcasing Sangiovese’s bright acidity.

DELAIRE GRAFF   2024  	 395
Cabernet Franc
Slight minty nose and flavours of crushed berries and candyfloss. Richly-textured palate, crisp and balanced 
acidity and full, dry finish.

“A magnum is the perfect size for two gentlemen to share over lunch,
especially if one of them isn’t drinking.” 

-  Winston Churchill
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YONDER HILL ELLA   2023    	 275
An abundance of juicy red fruit such as cherry and raspberry on the nose. Elegant and full-bodied. 

RUSTENBERG STELLENBOSCH   2024    	 300
Rich aromas of blackberry, cassis, eucalyptus and dark chocolate follow through to a smooth, balanced and 
well-rounded palate with fine tannins. 

GLENELLY GLASS COLLECTION   2021    	 350
Intense dark fruit aromas, spicy plum and touches of spearmint on the edge. Concentration, richness and 
generous fruit with an intricate structure and well-balanced tannins.

DORNIER   2021   	 355
Bouquet of cherries, dark berries and hints of fynbos. Flavours of ripe black cherry, plum and blackcurrant. 
Fresh and balanced with a lengthy fullness.

THELEMA   2021    	 440
Ripe red cherry and plum on the nose. Balanced and smooth with vibrant fruitiness and a long finish.

MURATIE ALBERTA ANNEMARIE   2021    	 445
Complex layers of dark cherry fruit, cocoa, cinnamon and toasted hazelnut. Appealing sweetness and full-bodied 
richness balanced by fresh acidity and a pinch of mixed herbs. Good length on the smooth finish. 

GRACELAND   2020    	 460
Cherry fruit on the nose and palate. A bold and structured wine. 

LONGRIDGE   2023   	 465
A savoury nose with notes of plump dark red fruit, ripe strawberry and hints of dark chocolate, cocoa green herbs
and wet stone. Medium-bodied with ripe, yet soft tannins and well-integrated vanilla oak.  

ERNIE ELS MAJOR SERIES   2022    	 465
Vividly fragrant with black and red cherries, plum compote, printer’s ink, wild raspberry leaf and forest. Molten 
cherry, blackberry, plum and tangy redcurrant on the palate. A savoury finish.

RAINBOW’S END   2022   	 520
Aromas of blueberry and a full, velvety mouthfeel with hints of berry compote, mulberry and ripe plum. 
Well-structured, rounded tannins, opulent fruit and a long, lingering finish.  

HARTENBERG   2021    	 525
Bouquet of ripe dark plum and chocolate with damp forest floor whiffs and clove spices. The palate is plush and 
the plum note carries through, along with hints of cinnamon. Fine-grained tannins allow for a lingering finish.

STELLEKAYA   2022    	 565
Aromatic notes of strawberry, cherry and plum. Soft entry on the palate with denser red and dark fruit adding 
complexity.

KEERMONT  2021   	 590
Spicy red fruit nose with hints of cinnamon, dried herbs and Christmas pudding. Soft, fruitful palate with 
dark plum, cherry fruit, delicate aniseed and dried orange notes. Fine, dusty tannins and a long savoury finish. 

MEERLUST   2023    	 875
Ripe plum and dark cherry aromas, underpinned by dried herbs and oak spice. The palate is plush yet delicate 
on the finish, showing complex cherry tobacco flavours and a fine acidity. 

DE TRAFFORD   2020    	 1190
Aromas of blackberry, plum, clove and cinnamon with a touch of fynbos herbs. Bright fruit on the palate and fine, 
supple tannins. Good balance of fruit and spice follow through to a long finish. 

LONGRIDGE MISTERIE   2020 	 4100
Savoury nose with slight cedar, boysenberry and blueberry notes. Medium-bodied, complex and balanced with 
ripe yet soft tannins that complement the plump dark red fruit and ripe black cherry flavours. Lingering 
and fresh finish. 

6

MERLOT  

RED WINES
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BELLEVUE   2020   	 290
Cherry, plum and raspberry aromas complemented by a silky tannin structure and lingering finish. Simple, 
young and fresh.

SIMONSIG PICK OF THE BUNCH   2023    	 295
Fruit-forward, sappy red berry fruit aromas of red cherry, raspberry cordial, ripe strawberry confit and a touch 
of sweet spice. Soft, round tannins and tangy acidity create freshness and depth of flavour.

L’AVENIR PROVENANCE   2022    	 340
Fragrant floral and black cherry and a hint of spiciness on the nose. Medium-bodied, silky tannins, a smooth 
palate and flavours of crushed pomegranate, juicy plum and black cherry. 

MOOIPLAAS   2023    	 375
A soft and juicy full-bodied wine with plum aromas, a rich and full palate, and a long finish. 

BEYERSKLOOF RESERVE   2023   	 420
Bouquet of plum and dark fruit with delicate cedar oak. Excellent balance, solid mid-palate and long, juicy 
aftertaste. 

KAAPZICHT ROOILAND   2021/2022    	 445
Generous aromatic notes of blackberry, mulberry and blackcurrant. Rich oak and vanilla spice create a lasting 
and textural finish.

LANZERAC   2022   	 465
A ripe berry fruit and plum nose. Full-bodied and complex with balance between fruit and wood. Good mouthfeel 
and lingering aftertaste.

GRANGEHURST   2012    	 560
Red berry and plummy fruitiness with vanilla, oak and spice. Full on the palate with smooth, robust tannins. 

ANGUS PAUL TRANSIENT LANDS   2023    	 575
This wine shows fruit abundance and generosity, with a nose loaded with waves of red and black berries, dark 
cherries, and star anise. The palate is equally fruit-forward, featuring round, gentle tannins coated in vibrant, 
bouncing fruit. The acidity is fine and taut, adding precision to the wine’s generous character.

KANONKOP   2022	 1180
Bold aromas of plum and blackberry, with layers of liquorice, smoke, roasted nuts and rich vanilla. A palate of 
plum, cherry, dark chocolate and spicy oak. Ripe tannins and a satisfying acidity. 

L’AVENIR SINGLE BLOCK   2021 	 1280
Violet, potpourri, dried cranberry and hints of dark chocolate on the nose. Fresh and inviting, yet complex, 
layered and intriguing. The palate is generous and complex, with fresh cherry and subtle, sweet spiciness.

BEESLAAR   2022 	 1335
Aromatic hints of cranberry, raspberry, crème de cassis and macerated cherry, complemented by subtle notes of 
oak spice, tobacco leaf and fynbos. Succulent plum and black cherry flavours enhanced by French oak, fragrant 
pices and a rustic herbal hint. Complex and elegant. 

PINOTAGE

7
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CARINUS   2024    435
The nose reveals ripe cherries and bruised mulberry, complemented by inviting hints of dried herbs and sweet 
spices. On the palate, a vibrant burst of pomegranate and red fruit takes centre stage, supported by bright acidity 
and subtle, powdery tannins. The wine fi nishes with a delicately savoury touch, off ering impressive length.

DAVID FINLAYSON CAMINO AFRICANA RESERVE   2023     630
Red berry, blackberry, earth, cured meat and spice on the nose. The palate off ers a touch of minerality and 
earthiness below the fruit fl avours. 

JASPER RAATS CUVÉE RIKA   2023           675
Aromas and fl avours of dried herbs with a hint of pepper, ripe red berry and subtle spices. The palate is fresh and 
structured with a savoury meatiness.

MOOIPLAAS WATERSHED   2022    740
Intense red berry fruit with integrated acidity, good structure and concentration. 

MEERLUST   2023    765
Floral perfume with red berry fruit, earthiness, wild mushroom and hints of spice. Pure Pinot fruit fl avours of 
red cherry and musk coupled with fresh acidity. Fine and lacy, almost powdery, tannins on the fi nish.

DALLA CIA   2019    1900
The bouquet presents youthful hints of black cherry, wild strawberry, musk and delicate smokiness. Layered and 
velvety mouthfeel, showing complexity and a long, lingering aftertaste. 

PINOT NOIR

GLENELLY GLASS COLLECTION   2022    330
Leafy, spicy and delicate rose petal aromas supported by pure red berry fruit. Medium-bodied and balanced 
palate off ers fi ne-grained tannins and a touch of white pepper and clove.

DORNIER SIREN   2021    395
Aromas of red berry, spices, violet and lily. The palate is creamy and delicate with hints of redcurrant and cedar. 
Clean fi nish and a lingering aftertaste of berry and white pepper. 

KAAPZICHT SUIDOOSTER  2022 445
Notes of violet and black pepper with bright red fruit. A focused and accessible palate. 

HARTENBERG  2021  450
Blackberry, violet and subtle hints of vanilla and green pepper on the nose. Layers of fl avours, from raspberry 
and cranberry’s bright notes, to an earthy undertone. Well-integrated, fi ne and lingering tannins.

RAINBOW’S END   2023          470
Showing rosemary, thyme, lavender and subtle hints of leather on the nose. Full palate with black plum and 
blueberry. Lingering, chewy, juicy and ripe tannins. 

GRONDPAD   2021          550
Aromas of rich plum, stewed prune and a layer of mint chocolate and tobacco pouch. Smoky and spicy palate, 
subtle, lingering fruit and well-integrated tannins. 

TAMBOERSKLOOF   2020          580
Starting with violet, the bouquet evolves into blackberry and bramble. A vibrant wine with a touch of spice from 
freshly crushed black pepper and liquorice. Refreshing palate and fi ne-grained tannins add weight to the 
mid-palate. Juicy, elegant and spicy fi nish.

STARK-CONDÉ STELLENBOSCH   2022  620
Concentrated dark fruit aromas with liquorice, violet and white pepper notes. The palate is rich and broad with 
layers of fruit and a fi ne-grained tannin structure.  

SHIRAZ / SYRAH
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MURATIE RONNIE MELCK   2020         700
Violet and dark chocolate aromas with savoury notes of black pepper and smoked meat. Succulent black plum 
and mulberry fruit fl avours and silky tannins. 

WATERFORD KEVIN ARNOLD   2020  715
Layered aromas of leather, spice, smoked savoury meatiness and aromatic fynbos. The palate exhibits vibrant 
acidity, notes of violet and red fruit. Refi ned tannins balance the acidity and provide texture. Fruit-forward and 
elegant fi nish with depth and complexity. 

SAXENBURG PRIVATE COLLECTION   2021    795
Black cherry and red berry with a touch of pepper and spice on the nose. A hint of oak, a crushed granite note 
and fl oral elements bring freshness to the palate. Dense but fi nely-grained tannins.

RUST EN VREDE ESTATE VINEYARDS   2022    850
Blackberry compote, blueberry and ripe damson with spicy paprika, sweet red pepper and sandalwood aromas. 
Showing round, juicy black fruit with black cherry, crème de cassis and chilli chocolate fl avours. Refi ned tannins, 
zesty acidity and a long fi nish of blueberry and black pepper.   

NICO VAN DER MERWE  2019     980
This medium-bodied Syrah shows intense fl oral fl avours of violet and white pepper. Concentrated with soft, silky 
tannins and a fi rm structure. 

DAMASCENE STELLENBOSCH   2023  990
Striking aromas of spice, fruit and herbs with notes of dried rosemary, fennel, rocket leaf, Madagascan pink 
peppercorn, blackberry, red cherry and spiced orange rind. Fine, yet fi rm, tannins and fl avours of juicy blackberry, 
sour cherry, white pepper and fennel. Lingering fi nish of dried violet, lavender and raspberry.

TAMBOERSKLOOF JOHN SPICER  2018     2300
Intense dark fruit, cherry and blackcurrant aromas, followed by violet and spice. A smooth entry, fresh and 
generous palate, integrated French oak and notes of tobacco and new leather. A persistent fi nish. 

HARTENBERG THE STORK   2015/2019   3000
A complex bouquet of cherry, violet, forest fl oor, clove and black pepper, with a subtle smoky undertone. 
The palate displays a beautiful harmony of peppercorn and black cherry fl avours. Structure, depth and a 
long fi nish. 

HARTENBERG GRAVEL HILL   2007/2019 4600
Displaying aromas of black fruit with violet, clove, smokiness and black pepper. The palate shows sweet 
ripe fruit, spicy oak, elegance and rich, dry tannins. A lingering, savoury fi nish.

SHIRAZ / SYRAH CONTINUED
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CABERNET SAUVIGNON

10

RUSTENBERG STELLENBOSCH   2024    	 285
Typical Cabernet Sauvignon aroma and flavour profile of dark berries and tobacco with a well-structured and 
engthy palate. Medium-bodied and fruit-forward style. 

VILLIERA   2022   	 300
Dark berry fruit with a hint of spice on the nose. A well-balanced palate with rich, soft tannins.  

BOSCHKLOOF   2023    	 340
A classic Cabernet with cedar spice, pencil shaving, ripe plum and integrated oak aromatics. Full-flavoured 
palate and firm structure. Supple, yet fresh. 

DORNIER EQUANIMITY   2021     	 395
A full bouquet of cassis, blackberry, cigar box, pencil shaving, subtle oak and a hint of mint for freshness. The 
palate has density and concentrated flavours of dark fruit and elegant tannins.

GROENLAND PREMIUM   2019    	 400
Integrated black pepper and nutty aromas. Well-structured tannins and a long finish.   

KLEINE ZALZE VINEYARD SELECT   2022    	 430
Initially a robust nose of ripe dark berry fruit, with cedar and spice notes. A dense palate packed with ripe fruit, 
fine-grained tannins, lively acidity and a lingering finish

NEIL ELLIS STELLENBOSCH   2020   	 550
The nose shows restraint, with aromas of blackberry, liquorice and cedar notes. The palate is tight and fresh 
followed by fine, dense tannins. 

ALTO   2019   	 580
Blackcurrant, cherry and plum with hints of graphite on the nose. Complexity, great structure, dense tannins, 
a good, dry grip and long, lingering finish. 

STARK-CONDÉ STELLENBOSCH   2022    	 670
Blackberry fruit aromas with tea leaf and cedar notes. Rich palate of dark fruit and mocha flavours. Finely-
balanced acidity and long finish. 

HARTENBERG   2020/2021 	 690
Vibrant black cherry and blackcurrant aromas underpinned by notes of fynbos and tobacco. A plush palate of 
just-ripe, juicy dark fruit and fine-grained, dry tannins with a lingering savoury and earthy finish.

BARTINNEY   2020   	 740
A rich aroma of upfront cassis, tobacco and pencil lead. Delicious rich plum and chocolate flavours, firm yet 
restrained tannins and an elegant finish. 

WATERFORD   2018    	 775
Pure fruit and earthy notes complemented by classic pencil lead aromas. Fresh acidity and a dry tannin structure 
with a seamless balance to the finish. 

GRANGEHURST  2012    	 950
Red berry, cassis and violet with mocha and cedar complexity on the nose. A full-bodied wine with balance and 
structure.   

BOEKENHOUTSKLOOF STELLENBOSCH   2016    	 1125
Complex nose of redcurrant, black cherry and red plum, with hints of Herbes de Provence, fynbos and clay dust. 
Flavours of youngberry, boysenberry and notes of lead pencil, pipe tobacco and tea leaf on the smooth palate. 
Fine-grained, powdery tannins, firm acidity, smoky cedar undertones and a clean, focused finish.

NEIL ELLIS JONKERSHOEK  2019    	 1250
Subtle aromas of blueberry, blackberry and cedar. The palate is fresh, followed by a well-defined tannin 
structure. 

KANONKOP   2019    	 1250
Dark aromas of blackberry, cassis, blueberry, tobacco, cedar and oak spice create a complex bouquet. Supple 
and juicy palate, showing concentrated black fruit supported by oak spice, roasted nuts and a hint of fresh 
fynbos. Firm and integrated tannins.
 

OLDENBURG   2019    	 1280
Aromas of raspberry, cherry and a savoury note of sage. Plump and succulent on the palate, with raspberry, 
cherry, mulberry and blackberry flavours. Lingering finish with a coffee expression. Finely-structured tannins.



VINTAGES ARE SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY  10

MOOIPLAAS TABAKLAND   2020/2022     1285
Fruitcake nose with dark cassis, liquorice and hints of leather, tobacco and spice. Fine concentration and length.  

STARK-CONDÉ OUDE NEKTAR   2022      2100
Intense cassis aroma with unique citrus rind notes. Elegant and a fi rm tannin structure.  

LE RICHE RESERVE   2014      3500
Showing dark red fruit and sweet cherry balanced by a touch of mint and cedar on the nose. Cabernet fl avours 
and soft, supple tannins and a fi rm structure. The rich, juicy entry is followed by an elegant mid-palate and 
long fi nish. 

CABERNET SAUVIGNON CONTINUED

OTHER RED VARIETALS

JASPER RAATS DIE PLEK   2023     580
Aromatic fl oral notes and ripe strawberry, cherry, sweet spices and fi ne raspberry fl avours. Lightly wooded and 
medium-bodied with a tangy acidity and soft tannins.

VAN LOGGERENBERG GERONIMO   2021   590
Aromatics of red berry, blackberry, rose, fynbos, spearmint and hints of pomegranate and spice. The palate shows 
crunchy fruit vibrancy, fl avours of pink grapefruit, pomegranate and wild strawberry, a mineral core, bright acidity 
and crisp tannins. Refreshing with a savoury fi nish.

BELLEVUE   2022   320
The nose shows subtle notes of rosemary, fynbos, buchu and mint, while the palate is packed with plum, berries 
and herbs, complemented by soft tannins and a lingering fi nish.

NEETHLINGSHOF   2023     330
A bouquet of black cherry, black plum, mulberry and a hint of toff ee. Medium- to full-bodied with fl avours of 
blueberry compote, black plum, cassis and cedar. Silky tannins and a savoury fi nish.

DORNIER   2023     340
Aromas of dark berries and plum with a hint of violet. The palate is rich in texture and shows characteristics of
berry, dark chocolate and juicy fruit. Long fi nish with balanced acidity and fi ne tannin structure.

STELLEKAYA   2022     800
Aromatic with attractive dark fruit, blueberry, molasses and a hint of caramel. Beautiful harmony between the 
layered fruit, wood and acidity gives the wine a well-rounded, lingering fi nish. 

DE TOREN PATRONUS  2021  8500
Complementary to the nose, fl avours of red plum and black cherry, with gentle notes of coconut and hints of oak. 
A sensation of tart currant leads the full-bodied wine into a long, fragrant fi nish with fresh acidity, gentle tannins 
and a hint of sweet tobacco. 

CINSAULT

MALBEC

JASPER RAATS SILK WEAVER   2023     510
Sowing dark berry fruit and a warm glowing hint of spice on the nose. Flavours of warm cedar, black cardamom 
and a rich mulberry fi nish that lingers lusciously on the palate. Well-rounded, grippy tannins.

SANGIOVESE
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     580

CERTIFIED HERITAGE VINEYARDS

DEUX FRÈRES   2020     600
Complex nose of plush winter berries, sweetly perfumed aromas of currants and notes of fl eshy peach, menthol 
and violet. Full and round, with layers of plum, blackberry and bramble. Fresh fi nish and generous mouthfeel. 

MOURVÈDRE



VINTAGES ARE SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY  

OTHER RED VARIETALS CONTINUED

RAATS DOLOMITE   2022     	 430
The nose shows dark and red cherries. Dark berries, spiciness and herbs linger on the palate. The wine has 
purity of fruit with a hint of wet stone minerality and a velvet, soft finish.

JOURNEY’S END    2021    	 490
Intense aromas of ripe cherry, savoury olive, fynbos and sweet cinnamon from oak maturation. On the palate 
expect coastal freshness, Mediterranean minerality, soft and powdery tannins and a lengthy finish.

RAINBOW’S END   2023   	 600
Oak perfume with blackberry and hazelnut on the nose. Broad, smooth tannins. Intense, rich fruit and a juicy 
palate. 

UVA MIRA THE MIRA   2022   	 660
Perfumed and mineral on the nose with savoury red fruit, cigar box notes and a touch of oak spice. Balanced 
and elegant, flavours of lush red fruit, cranberry, mineral notes, some cedar character and slight tobacco leaf 
on the finish. Refreshing and vivid expression of Cabernet Franc. 

KEERMONT PONDOKRUG   2018    	 1180
Raspberry, clove and some typical herbal pyrazine aromas. The palate has a gentle entry, but is firm and structured 
with ripe cherry and blackcurrant flavours and hints of bell pepper. Tight, grainy tannins hold the fruit flavours into a 
long, succulent and fresh finish. 

WATERFORD   2022    	 715
Smoky cherry and vibrant red fruit aromas with subtle liquorice spice aromatics. The palate reveals vibrant fruit 
flavours of cherry and cranberry and a fresh acidity that adds vibrancy. Refined and soft tannins balance the acidity 
and showcase the wine’s salinity. 

RED BLENDS

CABERNET FRANC

GRENACHE
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DORNIER COCOA HILL RUBY RED   2022   								        230
Merlot | Shiraz | Cabernet Sauvignon | Petit Verdot | Malbec
Showing aromas of black and red fruit, pepper and a hint of spice. The palate is flavourful and well-balanced with 
concentrated fruit, fresh acidity, fine tannins and a lingering finish. 

ALTO ROUGE   2023   										          260
Cabernet Sauvignon | Shiraz | Cabernet Franc | Merlot | Petit Verdot
Fynbos and sour cherry dominate the nose, complemented by a touch of graphite. Dark fruit flavours of prune and 
blueberry with a hint of pine needle. Silky palate, firm tannins and lengthy finish. 

BOSCHKLOOF CABERNET SAUVIGNON MERLOT   2024    	 260
Cabernet Sauvignon | Merlot
Ripe plum, red fruit and complex perfumed oak bouquet. Full-bodied with concentrated middle-palate and long
aftertaste of blackberry and undertones of spice.

BEYERSKLOOF SYNERGY    2023 					     300
Pinotage | Cabernet Sauvignon | Merlot | Shiraz | Cinsault | Pinot Noir ~ Cape blend
Aromas of red fruit and cherry, with hints of sweet oak. A palate of sweet fruit, cherry and plum, juicy middle
and soft, well-rounded tannins. 

BOTTELARY HILLS ESTATE BLEND    2022    	 325
Shiraz | Merlot | Cabernet Sauvignon | Cabernet Franc | Malbec | Petit Verdot
This stylish and powerful red blend is our all-rounder with notes of dark berries and cherries. The palate boasts
richness, concentration and dense fruit.   

BEYERSKLOOF TRAILDUST   2023 					    400
Pinotage | Cinsault | Pinot Noir ~ Cape blend
Aromas of red fruit and cherry, with hints of sweet oak. A palate of sweet fruit, cherry and plum, juicy middle 
and soft, well-rounded tannins.  

BOSCHKLOOF KOTTABOS GRENACHE / SYRAH   2024    	 400
Grenache | Syrah ~ Rhône style blend
Perfumed fruit aromatics combined with a fresh and focused finish. 
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RED BLENDS CONTINUED

LE RICHE RICHESSE    2023    	 455
Cabernet Sauvignon | Cinsault | Cabernet Franc | Petit Verdot | Merlot 
Inviting aromas of sweet cherry, fresh raspberry, blackberry and violet. Crisp entry followed by tastes of red berries 
and a subtle hint of cedar. Chalky tannins and appetising acidity elevate the delicate, yet lingering finish.

SPIER CREATIVE BLOCK 5    2022    	 470
Cabernet Sauvignon | Merlot | Cabernet Franc | Petit Verdot | Malbec ~ Bordeaux style blend
Blackberry, cherry and blackcurrant are supported by cedar, dark chocolate and hints of fennel. The vibrant palate 
has good balance and dense tannins. 

DEMORGENZON MAESTRO BLUE   2021 	 485
Syrah | Durif | Grenache | Mourvèdre | Malbec
Notes of red berry, blackberry, white pepper and spice. The palate shows an array of ripe fruit and floral undertones, 
with a lingering aftertaste. 

RAATS JASPER RED BLEND   2022    	 660
Cabernet Franc | Malbec | Cabernet Sauvignon | Merlot | Petit Verdot ~ Bordeaux style blend
Intense and complex nose of blackberry, black cherry, bramble and subtle hints of forest floor, dark chocolate, 
aniseed and spicy tobacco. Balanced, fine-grained, velvety palate. The finish lingers with hints of fresh mint, 
cinnamon and perfume. 

DORNIER DONATUS RED   2021    	 700
Cabernet Sauvignon | Petit Verdot | Malbec | Cabernet Franc | Merlot ~ Bordeaux style blend 
The nose has aromas of blackcurrant and liquorice. Refined and elegant palate with silky tannins. Abundant 
flavours of blackberry and cassis, with hints of dark cherry and a touch of cedar. 

BLANKBOTTLE THE BOMB   2022    	 750
Cabernet Sauvignon | Petit Verdot ~ Bordeaux style blend
Showing aromatic notes of fynbos and dried herbs. Full-bodied, firm tannin structure and flavours of ripe black fruit, 
cassis, fig, leather and some earthiness. 

DELAIRE GRAFF BOTMASKOP   2021    	 795
Cabernet Sauvignon | Cabernet Franc | Petit Verdot | Merlot | Malbec ~ Bordeaux style blend
Rich aromas of cassis and spice with intense liquorice and blackberry flavours on the palate and fine, lingering tannins. 

VRIESENHOF KALLISTA  2019     	 810
Cabernet Sauvignon | Cabernet Franc | Merlot ~ Bordeaux style blend
Earthy notes, wood spice and red fruit on the nose. Red fruit flavours and a firm chalky texture provide freshness.

TAAIBOSCH CRESCENDO  2020	 820
Cabernet Franc | Merlot | Cabernet Sauvignon ~ Bordeaux style blend
Aromatic notes of white pepper, clove and red berries. The tension in the wine lends itself to an elegant finish, 
bringing together the various elements in a genteel fashion. 

DELHEIM GRAND RESERVE   2021    	 1040
Cabernet Sauvignon | Merlot | Cabernet Franc ~ Bordeaux style blend
Complex nose of dark fruit dominated by blackberry and blackcurrant, followed by notes of tobacco and 
tomato leaf, fresh lead pencil shaving and cassis. On the palate dark red fruit and a smooth chalky tannin finish. 

DE TOREN EDITION Z   2020	 1090
Merlot | Cabernet Franc | Cabernet Sauvignon | Malbec | Petit Verdot ~ Bordeaux style blend
Dark fruit and mulberry undertone, as well as notes of graphite and purple fruit. Clean acidity blends well with 
final touches of sweet spice and aniseed. 

TOKARA DIRECTOR’S RESERVE   2021   	 1120
Cabernet Sauvignon | Petit Verdot | Merlot | Cabernet Franc | Malbec ~ Bordeaux style blend
The nose offers complex aromas of dried tobacco leaf, subtle violet, dried currants, baking spices and graphite. 
Flavours of dark cherries, blackberry and ripe plum. A hint of spice on the mid-palate, leading to fine yet dense 
tannins and a generous finish.

VAN BILJON CINQ   2019   	 1125
Cabernet Sauvignon | Cabernet Franc | Merlot | Petit Verdot | Malbec ~ Bordeaux style blend
Expressive fruit composition. Oak character is seamlessly integrated with the fruit, while fresh berry acid gives 
vibrancy and purity of fruit. Firm, polished tannins and a lingering fruit sensation. 
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RED BLENDS CONTINUED

 
DALLA CIA GIORGIO  2019/22      	 1150
Cabernet Sauvignon | Merlot | Petit Verdot ~ Bordeaux style blend
The bouquet has hints of blueberry, cherry, violet, tobacco leaf and spicy cedar. An opulent mouthfeel and 
generous, lingering aftertaste. 

MEERLUST RUBICON 2022      	 1200
Cabernet Sauvignon | Merlot | Cabernet Franc | Petit Verdot ~ Bordeaux style blend
Aromas of violet, ripe plum, cedar, fennel, intense spiciness and a liquorice note. The palate is full-bodied, 
structured but packed with fresh dark fruit and rounded tannins.

RUST EN VREDE   2021     	 1230
Cabernet Sauvignon | Syrah | Merlot 
Dense, yet defined, aromas of dark chocolate, blackcurrant, black cherry and sandalwood. Sweet fruit on entry, 
followed by Black Forest gateaux, cedar, baking spices and toast. Fresh acidity and fine-grained but grippy 
tannins provide structure, balanced by intense, spicy blackberry compote that lingers on the finish.  

HARTENBERG THE MEGAN   2019  		  1250
Shiraz | Grenache | Mourvèdre ~ Rhône style blend
Bouquet of perfumed spice, nutmeg and cranberry, with floral and savoury notes. Lush flavours of bright, ripe berries 
balanced by fine tannins. Structure, depth and lingering finish.   

STEYTLER VISION    2021   	 1400
Pinotage | Cabernet Sauvignon | Merlot  ~ Cape blend
Generous cassis and blackberries with hints of vanilla and oak spice lead to a powerful, concentrated palate within
a tightly woven structure, finishing structured and persistent with great promise. 

KEET WINES FIRST VERSE   2021   	 1550
Cabernet Franc | Cabernet Sauvignon | Merlot | Petit Verdot | Malbec ~ Bordeaux style blend
Bay leaf and graphite aromas. Flavours of blackberry, cassis, plum and rich ripe mulberry, balanced by fresh red 
berry acidity. Cabernet Franc introduces spice and fine-grained tannins.

NICO VAN DER MERWE MAS NICHOLAS CAPE   2017    	 1600
Cabernet Sauvignon | Shiraz 
Full-bodied with great depth and structure, showing intense cherry and blackberry flavours.

DE TOREN FUSION V   2021 		  1750
Cabernet Sauvignon | Merlot | Malbec | Cabernet Franc | Petit Verdot ~ Bordeaux style blend
Dense blackberry and plum notes with cedar shaving. As the layers open, dark sour cherry, spicy tobacco and a hint 
of aniseed. Well-balanced acidity, a graphite aftertaste, a full-body tannin structure and appetising sweetness to 
break the chalkiness. 

GLENELLY LADY MAY   2020   		  1880
Cabernet Sauvignon | Cabernet Franc | Petit Verdot | Merlot ~ Bordeaux style blend
Rich dark berry aromas with hints of mocha and cedar. The palate offers sweet fruit flavours, smooth tannins and 
a long, refined finish.

HARTENBERG THE MACKENZIE   2019/21  		 1900
Cabernet Sauvignon | Cabernet Franc ~ Bordeaux style blend
Opulent bouquet of cassis, cigar box, black fruit, clove and a hint of rosemary. Flavour medley of juicy, plush black 
fruit accompanied by a rich meaty edge that adds depth and complexity. Fine, linear tannins provide structure, 
leading to a long finish. 

KANONKOP PAUL SAUER   2021	 2015
Cabernet Sauvignon | Cabernet Franc | Merlot ~ Bordeaux style blend
Dense and interwoven complexity of tilled earth, bouquet garni, with red- and blackcurrant and cedar. Refined, 
an elegant structure, precise tannins and a long, youthful finish. 

SPIER FRANS K SMIT   2018   	 2350
Cabernet Sauvignon | Merlot | Cabernet Franc | Malbec ~ Bordeaux style blend
Cigar box, intense red fruit, sprigs of violet, minty chocolate and chalkiness on the nose. Cabernet Franc adds 
fresh florals and Malbec brightness and perfumed notes. Full-bodied blend with polished, integrated and 
firm tannins. 

ALTO MPHS   2017 	 2430
Cabernet Franc | Cabernet Sauvignon ~ Bordeaux style blend
A graphite, fynbos and autumn fruit nose. Deep flavours of dark berry and plum with pine needle and pencil 
shaving. Tannins are sleek, muscular and complex, offering a full and complete flavour profile. 
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RED BLENDS CONTINUED

UVA MIRA OTV   2020    	 3800
Cabernet Franc | Cabernet Sauvignon ~ Bordeaux style blend
Aromas of red fruit, fresh herbs, cigar box with a savoury undertone and an interplay of graphite and perfume. 
Concentrated, fresh and plush palate with notes of graphite and a touch of floral. Silky, fine and textured.  

MVEMVE RAATS MR DE COMPOSTELLA   2022   	 4250
Cabernet Sauvignon | Cabernet Franc | Merlot | Malbec | Petit Verdot ~ Bordeaux style blend
Blackcurrant and black cherry with hints of violet, cedar and cinnamon. Rich and complex with mineral, blackberry 
fruit and dark chocolate on the finish. Consistent, linear flavour profile with a polished and well-defined finish. 

WATERFORD THE JEM   2016	 4600
Cabernet Sauvignon | Shiraz | Cabernet Franc | Mourvèdre | Petit Verdot | Merlot | Barbera | Sangiovese 
The complex nose shows an umami character with earthy, blackberry and red berry fruit, baked cinnamon and 
soft oaky vanilla notes. The palate has a bright, balancing acidity and is well integrated, while minerality adds 
richness and tension. A lingering finish. 

DE TOREN BOOK XVII   2023 	 8700 
Cabernet Sauvignon | Malbec | Cabernet Franc ~ Bordeaux style blend
Bouquet of dark, perfumed blackberry, plum, vanilla and a hint of sweet oak spice. Dense and vibrant palate with 
flavours of blueberry and freshly ripened blackcurrant. Delicate acidity and fine, polished, almost mineral tannins.

MÉTHODE CAP CLASSIQUE & SPARKLING WINES
SIMONSIG KAAPSE VONKEL BRUT   2024    	 390
Pinot Noir | Chardonnay | Pinot Meunier | Pinot Blanc
Crisp green apple supported by subtle pear aromas. Refreshing fruit-driven flavours culminating in a delicate 
mineral finish. Beautiful acidity contributes exceptional length.    

SPIER CAP CLASSIQUE BRUT   2023    	 420
Chardonnay | Pinot Noir
Aromas of apple and citrus, a balanced mouthfeel and good acidity on the palate.   

DALLA CIA BULLICANTE BRUT NV    	 440
Pinot Grigio
Bouquet of citrus, orange blossom and minerality. Crisp on the palate with well-balanced mouthfeel and low 
acidity. Gentle finish and a lingering aftertaste of cream, marzipan and white pear.   

KLEINE ZALZE VINTAGE CAP CLASSIQUE BRUT   2019    	 550
Chardonnay | Pinot Noir
A delicate nose of freshly baked brioche and biscotti. Full-bodied, rich creaminess and elegant, lively and fine 
mousse.

DEMORGENZON CAP CLASSIQUE   2022       	 635
Chenin Blanc
Honey, white peach and a hint of pineapple complemented by savoury notes of roasted almond and toasted 
brioche. A fine mousse and refreshing acidity. 

VILLIERA MONRO BRUT   2017 	 820
Chardonnay | Pinot Noir 
Rich, creamy and yeasty nose, with a refreshing flavour on the middle-palate developing finesse and complexity 
on the aftertaste. 

WATERFORD BLANC DE BLANCS CAP CLASSIQUE   2018	 960
Chardonnay 
A nougat nuttiness and complex notes of white peach, lime cordial, and honey on the nose. The palate features crisp 
Granny Smith apple flavor and richness that balances vibrant acidity, with refined mousse, classic brioche character, 
and exceptional minerality.  

SPIER PRESTIGE CUVÉE   2018	 970
Chardonnay | Pinot Noir  
This vintage Brut opens with vibrant aromas of Golden apple and ripe citrus, subtle hints of baked brioche. On the 
palate, a delicate mousse with fine, tingling bubbles enchants the senses, wrapped in crisp acidity and pale gold hue.
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CHAMPAGNE

MAGNUM SELECTION

MURATIE ALBERTA ANNEMARIE    2018  	 1300
Aromatic ripe plum and complex layers of cocoa, cinnamon and toasted hazelnut. The appealing sweetness and 
full-bodied richness are balanced by fresh acidity and a pinch of mixed herbs. 

HARTENBERG    2010    	 1750
Silky and elegant with long-lasting flavours of black and red fruit, vanilla and plum.

PINOTAGE

MERLOT

KANONKOP    2021    	 2200
Aromas of blueberry, ripe plum, black cherry, cinnamon and vanilla. Berry compote, wild bramble, plum tart and 
spicy Christmas cake flavours. Ripe tannins intertwined between the layers of fruit, adding a dense and broad 
texture. Subtle spicy tones and plush black cherry flavours on the lingering finish.

L’AVENIR PROVENANCE    2017    	 750
Fragrant floral and black cherry and a hint of spiciness on the nose. Medium-bodied, silky tannins, a smooth palate 
and flavours of crushed pomegranate, juicy plum and black cherry.  

SYRAH

CABERNET SAUVIGNON

WATERFORD KEVIN ARNOLD   2019/20  	 1600
Aromatics of violet, dark plum and liquorice, with layers of subtle earthiness and leather spice notes. The palate 
is generous and rich with well-textured and sturdy tannins. Great natural acidity. 

KLEINE ZALZE VINEYARD SELECTION   2022  	 850
Initially a robust nose of ripe dark berry fruit, with cedar and spice notes. Dense palate packed with ripe fruit,
fine-grained tannins, lively acidity and a lingering finish. 

NEIL ELLIS STELLENBOSCH    2020    	 1400
The nose shows restraint, with aromas of blackberry, liquorice and cedar notes. Tight and fresh palate, followed 
by fine, dense tannins.

KRUG GRANDE CUVÉE 172ÈME ÉDITION     	 7500
Pinot Noir | Chardonnay | Meunier
A golden hue with fine bubbles. Aromas of flowers, fruit, marzipan, and gingerbread. Flavours of hazelnut, nougat, 
citrus, almonds, brioche, and honey

RED BLENDS

DORNIER DONATUS RED    2017   	 2300
Cabernet Sauvignon | Petit Verdot | Malbec | Cabernet Franc | Merlot ~ Bordeaux style blend
The nose has aromas of blackcurrant and liquorice. Refined and elegant palate with silky tannins. Abundant
flavours of blackberry and cassis, with hints of dark cherry and a touch of cedar.  

DE TOREN FUSION V    2021    	 3900
Cabernet Sauvignon | Merlot | Malbec | Cabernet Franc | Petit Verdot ~ Bordeaux style blend
Dense blackberry and plum notes with cedar shaving. As the layers open, dark sour cherry, spicy tobacco and a 
hint of aniseed. Well-balanced acidity, a graphite aftertaste, a full-body tannin structure and an appetising 
sweetness to break the chalkiness. 
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BY THE GLASS

CAP CLASSIQUE & SPARKLING WINES
SIMONSIG KAAPSE VONKEL BRUT    2024     	 98
SPIER CAP CLASSIQUE BRUT   2023    	 105

SAUVIGNON BLANC
KLEIN GUSTROUW    2024     	 48 
ZEVENWACHT   2025	 65
DALLA CIA   2025	 98  

CHARDONNAY
RUSTENBERG STELLENBOSCH WILD FERMENT    2024 (UNWOODED)    	 55
VERGELEGEN    2023 (WOODED)    	 88 

CHENIN BLANC
GRONDPAD    2023    	 86
DELHEIM WILD FERMENTED    	 89
KAAPZICHT KLIPRUG    2024    	 118

ROSÉ
TAMBOERSKLOOF KATHARIEN    2024  	 63
JORDAN    2024  	 75
STELLEKAYA CYGNUS    2024  	 82

MERLOT
DORNIER    2021     	 88
THELEMA   2021     	 116

PINOTAGE
BELLEVUE    2020	 75
L’AVENIR PROVENANCE    2020  	 85

SHIRAZ/SYRAH
GLENELLY GLASS COLLECTION    2022   	 82
DORNIER SIREN    2021    	 99
HARTENBERG    2021    	 112

CABERNET SAUVIGNON
RUSTENBERG STELLENBOSCH    2024     	 72
BOSCHKLOOF    2023     	 88 
DORNIER EQUANIMITY   2021   	 99  

OTHER RED VARIETALS
DORNIER MALBEC    2023 	 90
RAINBOW’S END CABERNET FRANC   2023  	 155

RED BLENDS
DORNIER COCOA HILL RUBY RED   2022   	 63
KAAPZICHT BOTTELARY HILLS ESTATE BLEND    2022    	 81
RAATS JASPER RED     2022    	 150
DORNIER DONATUS RED    2021    	 175


